
Year Electorate
Votes 
Polled

% of 
Poll

Name of LDF Camd. LDF Votes LDF % Name of UDF Camd.
UDF 
Votes

UDF % WINNER Margin

1987 91220 73050 80.08 C A MATHEW 30223 41.37 T S JOHN 28467 38.97 LDF -1756

1991 107343 77528 72.22 T S JOHN 30288 39.07 JOSEPH M PUTUSERY 35524 45.82 UDF 5236

1996 110536 76739 69.42 T S JOHN 32112 41.85 JOSEPH M PUTUSERY 31940 41.62 LDF 172

2001 115273 78051 67.71 T S JOHN 31013 39.73 JOSEPH M PUTUSERY 42238 54.12 UDF 11225

2006 112932 71871 63.64 CHERIYAN PHILIP 28600 39.80 JOSEPH M PUTUSERY 36088 50.22 UDF 7488

CANDIDATES, RESULTS

106 KALLOOPARA LAC
PREVIOUS HISTORY OF LAC

INVALID / UNCOUNTED VOTES :- 8                                  TOTAL VOTES POLLED :- 71871

GRAPH SHOWING THE PREVIOUS HISTORY OF LAC
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GRAPH SHOWING THE POLL 
PERCENTAGE

80.08

67.71

69.42

72.22

63.64

50.00

55.00

60.00

65.00

70.00

75.00

80.00

85.00

1987 1991 1996 2001 2006

YEAR OF ELECTION

GENL POSTAL

71691 172 71863
7488

2.00

50.22

% OF 
VOTES

MARGIN OF VICTORY
TOTAL

0.61

39.802 T.C 13/577 JAYABHAVAN, KUNNUKUZHY 
P.O, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

M/52 GEN

5
THAKIDIYIL,VALANKARA,

7.385300

28527 73 28600

440 1 441

5297 3

TOTAL

1434

35993 95 36088

VOTES SECURED
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K K KRISHNAN KUTTY

THEKKANATTIL 
PUTHENVEETTIL,PUTHUSSERY 
P.O,MALLAPPALLY

M/46 GEN

KALLOLICKAL HOUSE, KARUKACHAL 
P.O, KOTTAYAM

CHERIAN PHILIP

JOSEPH M PUTHUSSERI

IND Aeroplane
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GEETHA SASI

Lotus
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o Party

Symbol 
Allotted

1434

Name Of Candidate
Sex/ 
Age Cat.
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